MINUTES

State of Minnesota

County of Chisago

Town of Franconia

The Franconia Town Board met on June 22, 2016, 9am for a special on-site meeting at Franconia Meadows with the following present: Supervisors: Kevin Rochel, Dennis Gustafson, and John Bruno; Missy Glenna, Clerk, Lee Cartier, Maintenance, and Ryan Goodman, Township Engineer.

The Board, Clerk, Township Engineer, Ryan, and Maintenance Supervisor, Lee, met to discuss Franconia Meadows and the corrective grading work needed to be completed by Premier Bank in order for Franconia Township to take over maintenance of Sierra Avenue.

Respectfully Submitted,

Melissa (Missy) Glenna

Franconia Township Clerk

Dennis Gustafson

Franconia Township Chair